annexes), and consequently to proceed – under the terms and conditions set forth therein – to the merger 
by incorporation of DEPObank – Banca Depositaria Italiana S.p.A. into Banca Farmafactoring S.p.A. in the 
manner set out in the plan, and therefore, among other things, through an increase in the share capital of BFF 
for €10,813,652 (ten million eight hundred thirteen thousand six hundred fifty-two) through the issuance of 
14,043,704 (fourteen million forty-three thousand seven hundred four) ordinary shares, without an express 
nominal value, for the purposes of the Merger, and therefore to be allocated on the basis of the relevant 
Exchange Ratio;

▶ approve the proposed amendments to the By-laws relating to the change of the corporate name to “BFF